## P 14 0 200 53865

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				



900260738189

06/03/14--01009--013 \*\*87.50



Buyuw 35/25 als/ly
Bayly



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 5, 2014

DEON R. JOHNSON 54015 S. KIRKMAN ROAD SUITE 310 ORLANDO, FL 32819

SUBJECT: AKYLAH OOH LU LA MOBILE SPA BOUTIQUE CORP

Ref. Number: W14000035105

We have received your document for AKYLAH OOH LU LA MOBILE SPA BOUTIQUE CORP and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Only one person can be registered agent and only one signature required.,

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section

Letter Number: 914A00012183

چې

ထ္ထ

(D)

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

losed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	l a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Cop & Certificate Status
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	

FROM: Deon R Johnson
Name (Printed or typed)
5401 S. KirkRoad Suite 310
Address
Orlando, Fl 32819 City, State & Zip
City, State & Zip
407-492-0513
Daytime Telephone number
De Jogy / O Vanoo · Com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ICLE II PI		IPP	Mailing address, if dif	Farant in	
(15.5)	Principal street address		Maning address, it dif	ierem is.	
1012.	nirkRoad				_
wite i	310	<del></del>			
land	D. FI 32819	<del></del>			
ICLE III PU	RPOSE				
urpose for whic	n the corporation is organized i	s: Spa Part	ies		_
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	<u></u>				<del></del>
					<del></del>
ICLE IV S	HARES				
TICLE IV SI	HARES of stock is:			. <del>************************************</del>	CD .
umber of shares	of stock is:	D DEPCTORS		J. 21	DIVIS
umber of shares	of stock is: \(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\			NOF AL	DIVISION
umber of shares	of stock is: \(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\	R DIRECTORS	itle:	TR JUN 19	DIVISION OF B
umber of shares	of stock is: 100		itle:	TR JUN 19 PH	DIVISION OF CAR
number of shares  TICLE V 11  Name and T	of stock is: 100  ITTIAL OFFICERS AND/O  itle: De on R  54015. K. rh	Shrson Name and Ti	itle:	17 JUN 19 PM 3:	DVISION OF CARLES
number of shares  TICLE V 11  Name and T	of stock is: 100  NITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  itle: De on R  54015. Kirt	Shrson Name and Ti	itle:		BIVISION OF CAR AREA
number of shares  TICLE V 11  Name and T	of stock is: 100  MITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  itle: De on R  5401 S. K. rt  Sui, Le 310  Orlando, El	Shrson Name and Ti	itle:		BIVISION-OF CAR THE BEST
Name and T Address	of stock is: 100  NITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  Site: De on R  Suite 310  Orlando, Fl  Owaer O	Name and Ti Rocal Address:		<u>မှ</u> <u></u>	BIVISION OF CHEST STATES
Name and T Address	of stock is: 100  MITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  Sitle: De on R  Sui, te 310  Orlando, Fl  Owaer O	Name and Ti		<u>မှ</u> <u></u>	DIVISION OF CAR PARTY OF THE PA
Name and T Address	of stock is: 100  MITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  Sitle: De on R  Sui, te 310  Orlando, Fl  Owaer O	Name and Ti Rocal Address:		<u></u> ;	
Name and Ti	of stock is: 100  MITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  Sitle: De on R  Sui, te 310  Orlando, Fl  Owaer O	Name and Ti  Road Address:  32819  Name and Ti  Address:	itle:	<u></u> ;	
Name and Ti	of stock is: 100  ITTIAL OFFICERS AND/O  Site: Deon R  Suite 310  Orlando, Fl  Owaer O	Name and Ti  Road Address:  32819  Name and Ti  Address:	itle:	<u></u> ;	
Name and Ti	of stock is: 100  ITTIAL OFFICERS AND/O  Site: Deon R  Suite 310  Orlando, Fl  Owaer O	Name and Ti  Road Address:  32819  Name and Ti  Address:	itle:	<u></u> ;	
Name and Ti Address  Address	of stock is: 100  NITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  SILLE SULLE SILLE  Orlando, Fl  OWARR O	Name and Ti  Rocal Address:  3269  Name and Ti  Address:	itle:	မှ <u>ှ</u> 3	
Name and Ti Address  Address	of stock is: 100  NITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  SILLE SULLE SILLE  Orlando, Fl  OWARR O	Name and Ti  Road Address:  32819  Name and Ti  Address:	itle:	မှ <u>ှ</u> 3	
Name and Ti Address  Address	of stock is: 100  NITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  SILLE SULLE SID  Orlando, Fl  Owner O  the:	Name and Ti  Rocal Address:  3269  Name and Ti  Address:	itle:	<u>Ω</u>	

Name and	i title: iva	ime and Title	
Address	Ad	ddress:	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
the <u>name and Fl</u>	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the	registered agent is:	
Name:	Dean R Johnson		
Address:	5401 S. KirkRoad Sufie 3.	ID	
	Orlando, F1 32819		<b>15 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3</b>
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		Sence 1
The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:		The Country of the Co
Name:	Dean A Johnson		
Address:	5401 S. Prink Road Suite	. 310	
	orlando, F1 32819		**************************************
Having been nam this certificate, I	ned as registered agent to accept service of process for yn familiar with and accept the appointment as registe.	the above stated corporati red agent and agree to act	on at the place designated in in this capacity
			5-17-2014
7	Required Signature/Registered Agent	<del></del>	Date
I submit this doc document to the	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are true Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as	e. I am aware that the fals provided for in s.817.155,	e information submitted in a F.S.
	Required Signature/Incorporator		5-17-2014 Date
' 🔾			Date